Nov 1st, 2015
TO: Olga Libova, Nursing Department

FROM: Mallory Newell, De Anza College Research
Stefan Trandafirescu, Student Assistant

SUBJECT:  Nursing Program Theory Survey, Winter 2014

A survey was sent by Nursing Program faculty to students of De Anza College enrolled in the Nursing
Program during fall Winter 2014. A total of 161 students responded to the online survey.

Important highlights include:

e 92% of respondents “agree” or “strongly agree” that the out-of-class assignments (e.g., A.V.,
group activities, etc) were relevant to the course objectives; the assigned reading and A.V.s for this
course were appropriate; the course has helped me to improve in clinical performance; and the
topics covered in exams and assignments for this course were consistent with the course
objectives.

e 96% of respondents “agree” or “strongly agree” that the course objectives were clear; the
objectives of the course were obtainable; the complexity of the course was appropriate for this
level; the out-of-class suggested reading and A.V. assignments were accessible; the tests (quizzes,
etc) in this course related to the course objectives; and compared to other courses in my major, |
would rate this course as effective.

e 84% of respondents “agree” or “strongly agree” that the required textbook for this course was
helpful for meeting the objectives.

e 89% of respondents “agree” or “strongly agree” that the assigned papers for this course
contributed to the achievement of course objectives and the course was well structured (ie., the
progression seemed logical).

e 94% of respondents “agree” or “strongly agree” that the amount of work required for this course
was appropriate for the credit received and the lectures/demonstrations in the course were
appropriate.

e 90% of respondents “agree” or “strongly agree” that the methods for presenting content were
effective.

e 89% of respondents “agree” or “strongly agree” that the class time allowed for discussion and
questions was appropriate.
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1. The course objectives were clear

Response %
Strongly Agree 95 59.0%
Agree 61 37.9%
Disagree 4 2.5%
Strongly Disagree 1 0.6%
No opinion 0 0.0%
Total 161 100.0%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable

Response %
Strongly Agree 94 58.8%
Agree 63 39.4%
Disagree 1 0.6%
Strongly Disagree 1 0.6%
No opinion 1 0.6%
Total 160 100.0%
3. The amount of work required for this course

was appropriate for the credit received

Response %
Strongly Agree 88 55.0%
Agree 61 38.1%
Disagree 7 4.4%
Strongly Disagree 3 1.9%
No opinion 1 0.6%
Total 160 100.0%
4. The complexity of the course was appropriate

for this level

Response N %
Strongly Agree 86 53.4%
Agree 72 44.7%
Disagree 2 1.2%
Strongly Disagree 1 0.6%
No opinion 0 0.0%
Total 161 100.0%
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5. The required textbook for this course was 5. The required textbook for this course was

helpful for meetina the obiectives helpful for meeting the objectives
100.0%
Response N %
80.0%
Strongly Agree 66 41.0%
Agree 69 42.9% 0000y 42.9%
Disagree 14 8.7% 40.0%
Strongly Disagree 4 2.5% 20.0% I 8.7% 2.5% 5.0%
No opinion 8 5.0% 0.0% - R —
Total 161 100.0% Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly No opinion
Disagree

6. The out-of-class assignments (eg., A.V., 6. The out-of-class assignments (eg., AV.,,

group activities, etc) were relevant to the course roup activities, etc) were relevant to the
obiectives course objectives
Response N % 100.0%
9
Strongly Agree 69 43.4% 80.0%
60.0% 43.4% 49.1%

Agree 78 49.1% o

" 40.0%
Disagree 5 3.1% 20.0% .
Strongly Disagree 1 0.6% 0.0% 3.1% 0.6% ©%
No Opinion 6 3.8% Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly No opinion
Total 159 100.0% Disagree

7. The out-of-class suggested reading and A.V. 7. The out-of-class suggested reading and A.V.

assianments were accessible assignments were accessible

100.0%
Response N %

80.0%
Strongly Agree 68 43.0%
Agree 76 48.1%  000% 43.0% 48:1%
Disagree 6 3.8% 40.0%
Strongly Disagree 0 0.0% 20.0% 3.8% 0.0% 5.1%
No opinion 8 5.1% 0.0% — —
Total 158 100.0% Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly No opinion
Disagree

8. The assigned reading and A.V.s for this 8. The assigned reading and A.V.s for this

course were appropriate course were appropriate
100.0%
Response N %
80.0%
Strongly Agree 70 43.5%
Agree 79 49.19%  00% 43.5% 49.1%
Disagree 4 2.5% 40.0%
i 0 o
Strongly Disagree 2 1.2% 20.0% 2.5% 1.2% 3.7%
No opinion 6 3.7% 0.0% — —
Total 161 100.0% Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly No opinion
Disagree
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9. The tests (quizzes, etc.) in this course related

to the course obiectives

9. The tests (quizzes, etc.) in this course

related to the course objectives

44.3%

I 1.9% 0.6% 0.0%

Agree Disagree Strongly No opinion
Disagree

10. The assigned papers for this course
contributed to the achievement of course

100.0%

Response N %
80.0%

Strongly Agree 84 53.2% 53.2%
Agree 70 44.3%  600% i
Disagree 3 1.9% 40.0%
Strongly Disagree 1 0.6% 20.0%
No opinion 0 0.0% 0.0%
Total 158 100.0% Strongly Agree
10. The assigned papers for this course
contributed to the achievement of course
obiectives
Response N % 100.0%
Strongly Agree 73 45.3% 22'25
Agree 71 aa1% 45.3%
Disagree 9 5.6% 20'0; .
Strongly Disagree 3 1.9% 0'0%
No opinion 5 3.1% Strongly Agree
Total 161 100.0%

11. The course was well structured (ie., the
proaression seemed loaical)

objectives
44.1%
l 5.6% 1.9% 3.1%
— R
Agree Disagree Strongly No opinion
Disagree

11. The course was well structured (ie., the
progression seemed logical)

100.0%

Response N %
80.0%

Strongly Agree 76 47.8%
Agree 64 40.3%  600% 47.8%
Disagree 13 8.2% 40.0%
Strongly Disagree 4 2.5% 20.0%
No opinion 2 1.3% 0.0%
Total 159 100.0% Strongly Agree

12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course

were appropriate

40.3%
9
I 8.2% 2.5% 1.3%
| JR—
Agree Disagree Strongly No opinion
Disagree

12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course

100.0%

Response N %
80.0%

Strongly Agree 90 56.6% 56.6%
Agree 61 38.4% 60.0%
Disagree 4 2.5% 40.0%
Strongly Disagree 4 2.5% 20.0%
No opinion 0 0.0% 0.0%
Total 159 100.0% Strongly Agree
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13. Class time allowed for discussion and
auestions was appropriate

Response N %
Strongly Agree 87 54.4%
Agree 56 35.0%
Disagree 10 6.3%
Strongly Disagree 7 4.4%
No opinion 0 0.0%
Total 160 100.0%
14. The methods for presenting content were

effective

Response N %
Strongly Agree 80 50.3%
Agree 63 39.6%
Disagree 8 5.0%
Strongly Disagree 5 3.1%
No opinion 3 1.9%
Total 159 100.0%
15. The course has helped me to improve in

clinical performance

Response N %
Strongly Agree 84 52.5%
Agree 68 42.5%
Disagree 4 2.5%
Strongly Disagree 1 0.6%
No opinion 3 1.9%
Total 160 100.0%
16. The topics covered in exams and

assignments for this course were consistent

with the course obiectives

Response N %
Strongly Agree 77 48.4%
Agree 73 45.9%
Disagree 5 3.1%
Strongly Disagree 1 0.6%
No opinion 3 1.9%
Total 159 100.0%
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17. Compared to other courses in my major, | 17. Compared to other courses in my major, |

would rate this course as effective would rate this course as effective
100.0%
Response N %
80.0%
Strongly Agree 86 53.8% 3.8%
Agree 64 40.0%  ©00% 20.0%
Disagree 9 5.6% 40.0%
Strongly Disagree 0 0.0% 20.0%
gy 3530 OD I 5:6% 0.0% 0.6%
No opinion 1 0.6% 0.0% —
Total 160 100.0% Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly No opinion
Disagree
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Nursing Theory Survey Total Results by Question, Winter -2014

Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 95 59% 61 38% 4 2% 1 1% 161 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 94 59% 63 40% 1 1% 1 1% 159 100%
3.The a\_mount of work r_equlre.d for this course was a8 550 61 38% 7 1% 3 20 159 100%
appropriate for the credit received.
4.Th lexity of th iate f
o l:/;j)mp exity of the course was appropriate for %6 53% 72 45% 2 1% 1 1% 161 100%
5.The rgquired te)_(tbo.ok for this course was helpful 66 43% 69 45% 14 9% 4 3% 153 100%
for meeting the objectives.
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group 69 45% 78 51% 5 3% 1 1% 153 100%
activities, etc) were relevant to the course objectives.
7. T_he out-of-class sugge;ted reading and AV 68 45% 76 51% 6 1% 0 0% 150 100%
assignments were accessible.
8. The assigned reading and AVs for this course 7 . " 0 "
were appropriate. 70 45% 79 51% 4 3% 2 1% 155 100%
9. The tes.ts (qmzzes, etc) in this course related to the a4 53% 70 24% 3 20 1 1% 158 100%
course objectives.
10. The asggned papers for th|slcoqrse contributed 73 247% 71 46% 9 6% 3 206 156 100%
to the achievement of course objectives.
11. The course was well structured (i.e., the 5 5 0 0 o
progression seemed logical). 76 48% 64 41% 13 8% 4 3% 157 100%
12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course were
0, 0, 0,

appropriate. 90 57% 61 38% 4 3% 4 3% 159 100%
13. Class time allowed for discussion and questions 0 0 o o o
when appropriate. 87 54% 56 35% 10 6% 7 4% 160 100%
14. The methods for presenting content were 80 51% 63 20% 8 5% 5 3% 156 100%
effective.
15. The course has helped me to improve in clinical 0 0 o o o
performance. 84 54% 68 43% 4 3% 1 1% 157 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 77 49% 73 47% 5 3% 1 1% 156 100%
objectives.
17. to oth i jor, | |

Compared to other courses in my major, | would 86 54% 64 20% 9 6% 0 0% 159 100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course, Winter -2014

NURS81
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 14 64% 8 36% 0 0% 0 0% 22 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 12 55% 10 45% 0 0% 0 0% 22 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,

appropriate for the credit received. 10 e 11 Bl 1 B 0 W 22 g
ii;'ﬁ\;z(l)mplexity of the course was appropriate for 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 22 100%
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful 7 . 5 0 "
for meeting the objectives. 5 2 16 e 1 B 0 W 22 g
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group 4 19% 15 71% 2 10% 0 0% 21 100%
activities, etc) were relevant to the course objectives.
7. The out-of-class suggested reading and AV 7 . . 0 "
assignments were accessible. 5 = 13 P 2 Mo 0 W 20 g
%erzzssrs,;%rsgereading and AVs for this course 6 27% 15 68% 1 5% 0 0% 22 100%
9. The tests (quizzes, etc) in this course related to the o 0
course objectives. 10 45% 12 55% 0 0% 0 0% 22 100%
10. The assigned papers for this course contributed
to the achievement of course objectives. 6 2 14 Bk 2 e 0 W 22 g
11. The course was well structured (i.e., the 5 5 0 o o
progression seemed logical). 7 SR 13 a2 1 & 0 0t 21 i
12. The lect /d trati in th
appm;i:t(;ures lemonstrations in the course were 12 57% 9 43% 0 0% 0 0% 21 100%
13. Class time allowed for discussion and questions o o o D o
when appropriate. 10 45% 12 55% 0 0% 0 0% 22 100%
14. Th thods f ti tent
eﬁecti\olaeme ods for presenting content were 8 26% 14 64% 0 0% 0 0% 29 100%
15. Th has hel toi in clinical
pgrforni:::ése as helped me to improve in clinica 8 36% 14 64% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 9 43% 12 57% 0 0% 0 0% 21 100%
objectives.
17. to oth i jor, | |

Compared to other courses in my major, | would 11 50% 11 50% 0 0% 0 0% 22 100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course, Winter -2014

NURS81P

Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 4 50% 4 50% 0 0% 0 0% 8 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 2 29% 5 71% 0 0% 0 0% 7 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,

appropriate for the credit received. 3 o 4 B 0 W 0 W 7 g
ii;'ﬁ\;z(l)mplexity of the course was appropriate for 2 25% 6 75% 0 0% 0 0% 8 100%
5.Th ired textbook for thi helpful
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group 0 0% 8 100% 0 0% 0 0% 8 100%
activities, etc) were relevant to the course objectives.
7.Th t-of-cl ted readi d AV
e e 1307 1 2 w% s ew 1 s o o6 s iom
%erzzssrs,;%rsgereading and AVs for this course 1 13% 6 75% 1 13% 0 0% 8 100%
gézgztgsjt:égyézszes, etc) in this course related to the 3 43% 4 57% 0 0% 0 0% 7 100%
10. The assigned papers for this course contributed o o o D o
to the achievement of course objectives. 2 2 6 ot 0 o 0 0t 8 i
11. Th Il structured (i.e., th
progreisﬁgrl: rssteeevéfdv}’oegizarll)m ed (e he 8 ARy 2 A 2 A 0 i 7 o
12. The lect trati inth
appm;i:tz ures/demonstrations in the course were 3 38% 4 50% 0 0% 1 13% 8 100%
;i.eilgzz:g;ﬁ;iowed for discussion and gquestions 3 28% 4 50% 1 13% 0 0% 8 100%
14. Th th f ti tent
eﬁecﬁ\;eeme ods for presenting content were 3 43% 3 43% 1 14% 0 0% 7 100%
Fl)g.rf';?;;:r?éjerse has helped me to improve in clinical 2 25% 6 75% 0 0% 0 0% 8 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 3 38% 5 63% 0 0% 0 0% 8 100%
objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, | would 4 50% 4 50% 0 0% 0 0% 8 100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course, Winter -2014

NURS82
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 10 67% 5 33% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 11 73% 4 27% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate for the credit received. 10 i 5 S 0 W 0 W 15 g
4.Th lexity of th iate f
" leevztl)mp exity of the course was appropriate for 9 60% 6 20% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful 0 . 0 0 "
for meeting the objectives. 8 T 5 s 1 & 0 W 14 g
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group 6 43% 8 57% 0 0% 0 0% 14 100%
activities, etc) were relevant to the course objectives.
7. The out-of-class suggested reading and AV 0 . 0 0 "
assignments were accessible. 7 Sk 8 S 0 W 0 W 15 g
8.Th igned readi d AVs for thi
e assigned reading an s for this course - P s o O 0% O 0% 15 100%
were appropriate.
9. The tests (quizzes, etc) in this course related to the o 0
course objectives. 8 53% 7 47% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
10. The assigned papers for this course contributed o o o D o
to the achievement of course objectives. 6 A 8 aRp 1 "o 0 0t 15 i
11. The course was well structured (i.e., the
0, 0,
progression seemed logical). 1 B 4 it 0 v 0 i 15 o
12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course were
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate. 11 73% 4 27% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
13. Class time allowed for discussion and guestions
0, 0,
when appropriate. 9 60% 6 40% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
14. Th th f ti tent
effectiVeeme ods for presenting content were 11 73% 4 27% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
15. The course has helped me to improve in clinical o 0
performance. 10 67% 5 33% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 7 A47% 7 47% 1 7% 0 0% 15 100%
objectives.
17.C d to oth i jor, | Id
ompared to other courses in my major, | wou 9 60% 6 20% 0 0% 0 0% 15 100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course, Winter -2014

NURS82P
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 6 46% 7 54% 0 0% 0 0% 13 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 6 46% 7 54% 0 0% 0 0% 13 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,

appropriate for the credit received. 5 i 7 B 0 W 1 & 13 g
ii;'ﬁ\;z(l)mplexity of the course was appropriate for 5 38% 8 62% 0 0% 0 0% 13 100%
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful 0 . . 0 "
for meeting the objectives. 3 2% 3 2% 4 s 1 e 11 g
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group 5 42% 6 50% 1 8% 0 0% 12 100%
activities, etc) were relevant to the course objectives.
7. The out-of-class suggested reading and AV 7 . 0 0 "
assignments were accessible. 4 i 7 Rk 0 W 0 W 11 g
8. The a33|gn_ed reading and AVs for this course 4 36% 7 64% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
were appropriate.
9. The tests (quizzes, etc) in this course related to the o 0
course objectives. 38% 8 62% 0 0% 0 0% 13 100%
10. The assigned papers for this course contributed
to the achievement of course objectives. 5 a2 5 A 1 & 1 i 12 g
11. The course was well structured (i.e., the 5 5 o o o
progression seemed logical). 5 i 5 R 2 e 0 - 12 Ay
ililz)b'rl':;i;et(:ures/demonstrat|ons in the course were 5 28% 7 54% 1 8% 0 0% 13 100%
13. Class time allowed for discussion and questions 0 0 o o o
when appropriate. 5 38% 6 46% 1 8% 1 8% 13 100%
14. Th thods f ti tent
eﬁecti\olaeme ods for presenting content were 5 42% 7 58% 0 0% 0 0% 12 100%
15. Th has hel toi in clinical
pgrfomvi:::ése as helped me to improve in clinica 5 28% - 54% 1 8% 0 0% 13 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 5 38% 8 62% 0 0% 0 0% 13 100%
objectives.
17. to oth i jor, | |

Compared to other courses in my major, | would 4 31% 8 62% 1 8% 0 0% 13 100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course, Winter -2014

NURS83
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 18 51% 17 49% 0 0% 0 0% 35 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 22 63% 13 37% 0 0% 0 0% 35 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate for the credit received. 19 S 15 o 1 S 0 W 35 g
4.Th lexity of th iate f
" leevztl)mp exity of the course was appropriate for 19 5 16 % O 0% O 0% 5 100%
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful 7 . " 0 "
for meeting the objectives. 13 39% 19 58% 1 3% 0 0% 33 100%
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group 17 50% 17 50% 0 0% 0 0% 34 100%
activities, etc) were relevant to the course objectives.
7. The out-of-class suggested reading and AV 7 . 0 0 "
assignments were accessible. 14 w2 17 B2 2 & 0 W 33 g
8.Th igned readi d AVs for thi
e assigned reading an s for this course 16 P 18 o O 0% O 0% 24 100%
were appropriate.
9. The tests (quizzes, etc) in this course related to the o 0
course objectives. 21 64% 12 36% 0 0% 0 0% 33 100%
10. The assigned papers for this course contributed o o o D o
to the achievement of course objectives. 18 aRp 16 A 0 o 0 0t 34 i
11. The course was well structured (i.e., the
() 0,
progression seemed logical). 17 Sl 15 e 2 & 0 i 34 o
12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course were
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate. 17 50% 17 50% 0 0% 0 0% 34 100%
13. Class time allowed for discussion and guestions
0, 0,
when appropriate. 19 56% 11 32% 3 9% 1 3% 34 100%
14. Th th f ti tent
effectiVeeme ods for presenting content were 15 45% 17 500 0 0% 1 3% 33 100%
15. The course has helped me to improve in clinical o 0
performance. 18 53% 16 47% 0 0% 0 0% 34 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 16 A47% 18 53% 0 0% 0 0% 34 100%
objectives.
17.C d to oth i jor, | Id
ompared to other courses in my major, | wou 20 59% 14 21% 0 0% 0 0% 34 100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course, Winter -2014

NURS83A
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 7 78% 2 22% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 6 75% 2 25% 0 0% 0 0% 8 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate for the credit received. 7 % 2 2% 0 W 0 W 9 g
ii;'ﬁ\;z(l)mplexity of the course was appropriate for 7 78% 2 22% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful 0 . 0 5 "
for meeting the objectives. 6 i 2 2% 0 W 1 i 9 g
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group 8 89% 1 11% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
activities, etc) were relevant to the course objectives.
7. The out-of-class suggested reading and AV 0 . 0 0 "
assignments were accessible. 6 i 3 S 0 W 0 W 9 g
8.Th igned readi d AVs for thi
e assigned reading an s for this course 5 e 3 23% 0 0% 1 A5 9 100%
were appropriate.
9. The tests (quizzes, etc) in this course related to the o 0
course objectives. 7 78% 2 22% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
10. The assigned papers for this course contributed
to the achievement of course objectives. 7 e 2 22 0 W 0 W 9 g
11. The course was well structured (i.e., the 5 5 o o o
progression seemed logical). 6 B 2 A 1 i 0 - 9 Ay
ililz)b'rl':;i;et(:ures/demonstrat|ons in the course were 8 89% 1 11% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
13. Class time allowed for discussion and questions o o o D o
when appropriate. 8 89% 1 11% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
14. Th thods f ti tent
eﬁecti\olaeme ods for presenting content were 7 78% 1 11% 1 11% 0 0% 9 100%
15. Th has hel toi in clinical
pgrforni:::ése as helped me to improve in clinica - 78% 2 o 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 7 78% 2 22% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
objectives.
17. to oth i jor, | |
Compared to other courses in my major, | would 7 78% 2 22% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%

rate this course as effective.

Nursing Program Theory Survey, Winter 2014
De Anza College Research
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course, Winter -2014

NURS83P
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 14 67% 7 33% 0 0% 0 0% 21 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 15 71% 6 29% 0 0% 0 0% 21 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate for the credit received. 15 i 6 A 0 W 0 W 21 g
4.Th lexity of th iate f
" leevztl)mp exity of the course was appropriate for 14 - 6 29% 1 5% O 0% 21 100%
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful . . 0 0 "
for meeting the objectives. 11 Gl 6 S 1 & 0 W 18 g
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group 12 57% 8 38% 1 5% 0 0% 21 100%
activities, etc) were relevant to the course objectives.
7. The out-of-class suggested reading and AV 7 . 0 0 "
assignments were accessible. 11 SRV 9 e 0 W 0 W 20 g
8. The a33|gn_ed reading and AVs for this course 1 58% 8 12% 0 0% 0 0% 19 100%
were appropriate.
9. The tests (quizzes, etc) in this course related to the o 0
course objectives. 14 67% 7 33% 0 0% 0 0% 21 100%
10. The assigned papers for this course contributed
to the achievement of course objectives. 11 sl 7 it 1 e 0 W 19 g
11. The course was well structured (i.e., the 5 5 0 o o
progression seemed logical). 1 S 10 A 0 W 0 - 21 Ay
12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course were
0, 0,

appropriate. 14 67% 7 33% 0 0% 0 0% 21 100%
13. Class time allowed for discussion and questions o o " 5 o
when appropriate. 13 62% 6 29% 1 5% 1 5% 21 100%
14. Th thods f ti tent
eﬁecti\olaeme ods for presenting content were 13 62% 7 23% 1 5% 0 0% 21 100%
15. The course has helped me to improve in clinical 0 0 o o o
performance. 13 62% 7 33% 0 0% 1 5% 21 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 14 70% 6 30% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
objectives.
17. to oth i jor, | |

Compared to other courses in my major, | would 13 62% 7 33% 1 5% 0 0% 21 100%

rate this course as effective.

Nursing Program Theory Survey, Winter 2014
De Anza College Research
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course, Winter -2014

NURS84
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree Total

Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 9 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 9 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate for the credit received. 8 B 1 i 0 W 0 W 9 g
4..The complexity of the course was appropriate for 8 89% 1 11% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
this level.
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful 0 . . 0 "
for meeting the objectives. 6 i 2 2% 1 i 0 W 9 g
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group 7 88% 1 13% 0 0% 0 0% 8 100%
activities, etc) were relevant to the course objectives.
7. The out-of-class suggested reading and AV " 0 0 0 "
assignments were accessible. 8 oo 0 W 0 W 0 W 8 g
8. The a33|gn_ed reading and AVs for this course 8 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 8 100%
were appropriate.
9. The tests (quizzes, etc) in this course related to the . . o 0 D
course objectives. 7 78% 2 22% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
10. The assigned papers for this course contributed o o 5 D o
to the achievement of course objectives. 7 e 1 it 1 it 0 0t 9 i
11. The course was well structured (i.e., the

0, 0,

progression seemed logical). 8 Bl 1 ke 0 v 0 i 9 o
12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course were

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate. 8 89% 1 11% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
13. Class time allowed for discussion and questions

0, 0,

when appropriate. 8 89% 1 11% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
14. The methods for presenting content were 5 5 0 o o
effective. 8 89% 1 11% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
15. The course has helped me to improve in clinical o 0
performance. 8 89% 1 11% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 8 89% 1 11% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, | would 8 89% 1 11% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%

rate this course as effective.

Nursing Program Theory Survey, Winter 2014
De Anza College Research

14



Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course, Winter -2014

NURS84C
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree Total

Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 3 60% 2 40% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 2 40% 3 60% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate for the credit received. 3 Gl 2 ok 0 W 0 W 5 g
ii;'ﬁ\;z(l)mplexity of the course was appropriate for 2 20% 3 60% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
5.Th ired textbook for thi helpful
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group 3 75% 1 25% 0 0% 0 0% 4 100%
activities, etc) were relevant to the course objectives.
7. The out-of-class suggested reading and AV " . 0 0 "
assignments were accessible. 3 Gl 2 ok 0 W 0 W 5 g
\E,!\;erzzs;i%r:;?ereading and AVs for this course 3 60% 1 20% 1 20% 0 0% 5 100%
gézgztgsjt:égyézszes, etc) in this course related to the 3 60% 2 20% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
10. The assigned papers for this course contributed o o o D o
to the achievement of course objectives. 3 o 2 Ak 0 o 0 0t 5 i
11. The course was well structured (i.e., the

0, 0,

progression seemed logical). 2 A 8 Gl 0 v 0 i 5 o
12. The lect trati inth
appm;iaetz ures/demonstrations in the course were 3 60% 2 20% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
;i.eilgzz:g;ﬁ;iowed for discussion and gquestions 3 60% 2 20% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
14. The methods for presenting content were
effoctine presenting w 2 40% 3 60% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
Fl)g.rf';?;;:r?éjerse has helped me to improve in clinical 3 60% 2 20% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 3 60% 2 40% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, | would 3 60% 2 20% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%

rate this course as effective.

Nursing Program Theory Survey, Winter 2014
De Anza College Research
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course, Winter -2014

NURS85
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree Total

Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 8 80% 1 10% 1 10% 0 0% 10 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 6 60% 4 40% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate for the credit received. 6 Gl 3 S 1 Mo 0 W 10 g
ii;'ﬁ\;z(l)mplexity of the course was appropriate for 7 70% 3 30% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
5.Th ired textbook for thi helpful
o mz gﬁg:'{ﬁ o Oi?e c‘:i?/ . Sor I course was helpiul 6 60% 3 30% 1 10% 0 0% 10 100%
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group 4 44% 4 44% 1 11% 0 0% 9 100%
activities, etc) were relevant to the course objectives.
7. The out-of-class suggested reading and AV 0 . 0 0 "
assignments were accessible. 6 i 3 S 0 W 0 W 9 g
\E,!\;erzzs;i%r:;?ereading and AVs for this course 5 50% 4 20% 1 10% 0 0% 10 100%
gézgztgsjt:égyézszes, etc) in this course related to the 4 20% 5 50% 1 10% 0 0% 10 100%
10. The assigned papers for this course contributed o o o D o
to the achievement of course objectives. 5 S 3 B 2 A 0 0t 10 i
11. Th Il structured (i.e., th
oroar e‘: Scigr‘:r:eee"f:d"lvggiz arll)’c ured (i.e., the 5 50% 2 20% 2 20% 1 10% 10 100%
12. The lect trati inth
appm;iaetg ures/demonstrations in the course were 7 70% 2 20% 0 0% 1 10% 10 100%
;i.eilgzz:g;ﬁ;iowed for discussion and questions 7 70% 1 10% 1 10% 1 10% 10 100%
14. Th th f ti tent
effectiVeeme ods for presenting content were 7 70% 2 20% 0 0% 1 10% 10 100%
Fl)g.rf';?;;:r?éjerse has helped me to improve in clinical 7 78% 1 11% 1 11% 0 0% 9 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 4 44% 4 44% 1 11% 0 0% 9 100%
objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, | would 6 67% 3 33% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%

rate this course as effective.

Nursing Program Theory Survey, Winter 2014
De Anza College Research
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course, Winter -2014

NURSS85A
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree Total

Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 1 20% 1 20% 3 60% 0 0% 5 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 1 20% 4 80% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was

0, 0, 0, 0/ 0,
appropriate for the credit received. 1 = 1 i 1 Wi 1 2Hi 4 g
ii;'ﬁ\;z(l)mplexity of the course was appropriate for 1 20% 4 80% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
5.Th ired textbook for thi helpful
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group 1 25% 3 75% 0 0% 0 0% 4 100%
activities, etc) were relevant to the course objectives.
7. The out-of-class suggested reading and AV 7 . 0 0 "
assignments were accessible. 1 S 2 i 0 W 0 W 3 g
\E,!\;erzzs;i%r:;?ereading and AVs for this course 2 20% 3 60% 0 0% 0 0% 5 100%
gézgztgsjt:égyézszes, etc) in this course related to the 1 20% 2 20% 1 20% 1 20% 5 100%
10. The assigned papers for this course contributed o o 5 o o
to the achievement of course objectives. 1 2 1 2Pl 1 2P 1 23 4 i
11. Th Il structured (i.e., th
progreisﬁgrl: rssteeevéfdv}’oegizarll)m ed (e, he 1 A 1 A 1 A 2 a0 5 o
12. The lect trati inth
appr();iaszti:eures/demons rations in the course were 1 20% 1 20% 2 20% 1 20% 5 100%
;i.eilgzz:g;ﬁ;iowed for discussion and questions 1 20% 2 20% 1 20% 1 20% 5 100%
14. Th th f ti tent
eﬁecﬁ\;eeme ods for presenting content were 1 25% 1 25% 1 25% 1 25% 4 100%
Fl)g.rf';?;;:r?éjerse has helped me to improve in clinical 1 20% 2 20% 2 20% 0 0% 5 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 1 25% 2 50% 1 25% 0 0% 4 100%
objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, | would 1 20% 1 20% 3 60% 0 0% 5 100%

rate this course as effective.

Nursing Program Theory Survey, Winter 2014
De Anza College Research
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course, Winter -2014

NURS86
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 1 11% 7 78% 0 0% 1 11% 9 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 2 22% 5 56% 1 11% 1 11% 9 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was
0, 0, 0, 0 0,

appropriate for the credit received. 1 i 4 R 3 S 1 i 9 g
4.Th lexity of th iate f
" leevztl)mp exity of the course was appropriate for 1 AT 6 - 1 AT 1 A5 9 100%
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful 7 . . 0 "
for meeting the objectives. 3 S 4 R 2 2% 0 W 9 g
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group 2 22% 6 67% 0 0% 1 11% 9 100%
activities, etc) were relevant to the course objectives.
7. The out-of-class suggested reading and AV . . . 0 "
assignments were accessible. 1 i 7 e 1 i 0 W 9 g
8.Th igned readi d AVs for thi

e assigned reading an s for this course 2 o 6 - O 0% 1 A5 9 100%
were appropriate.
9. The tests (quizzes, etc) in this course related to the 0
course objectives. 1 11% 7 78% 1 11% 0 0% 9 100%
10. The as_sngned papers for thls_cogrse contributed 2 220 6 67% 0 0% 1 11% 9 100%
to the achievement of course objectives.
11. The course was well structured (i.e., the

0,

progression seemed logical). 0 i 6 G 2 e 1 Hik 9 o
;lz)b'rr:;i;(;tures/demonstratlons in the course were 1 11% 6 67% 1 11% 1 11% 9 100%
13. Class time allowed for discussion and questions
when appropriate. 1 11% 4 44% 2 22% 2 22% 9 100%
14. Th th f ti tent
effectiVeeme ods for presenting content were 0 0% 3 33% 2 24% 2 22% 9 100%
Fl)g.rf';?;;:r?éjerse has helped me to improve in clinical 2 20% 5 71% 0 0% 0 0% 7 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 0 0% 6 67% 2 22% 1 11% 9 100%
objectives.
17.C d to oth i jor, | Id

ompared to other courses in my major, | wou 0 0% 5 56% A 24% 0 0% 9 100%

rate this course as effective.

Nursing Program Theory Survey, Winter 2014
De Anza College Research
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course and Instructor, Winter -2014

Clavijo 81P
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 4 57% 3 43% 0 0% 0 0% 7 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 2 33% 4 67% 0 0% 0 0% 6 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,

appropriate for the credit received. 2 S 4 i 0 W 0 W 6 g
4.Th lexity of th iate f
" leevztl)mp exity of the course was appropriate for 1 A 6 86% 0 0% O 0% - 100%
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful " . 0 " "
for meeting the objectives. 0 T 5 i 0 W 2 A 7 g
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group 0 0% 7 100% 0 0% 0 0% 7 100%
activities, etc) were relevant to the course objectives.
7. The out-of-class suggested reading and AV 7 . . 0 "
assignments were accessible. 2 A 4 B 1 e 0 W 7 g
8. The a33|gn_ed reading and AVs for this course 1 14% 5 71% 1 14% 0 0% 7 100%
were appropriate.
9. The tests (quizzes, etc) in this course related to the o 0
course objectives. 3 50% 3 50% 0 0% 0 0% 6 100%
10. The assigned papers for this course contributed
to the achievement of course objectives. 2 2 5 s 0 W 0 W 7 g
11. The course was well structured (i.e., the 5 5 o o o
progression seemed logical). 3 S 1 e 2 SRPE 0 0t 6 i
ililz)b'rl':;i;et(:ures/demonstrat|ons in the course were 3 43% 3 43% 0 0% 1 14% 7 100%
13. Class time allowed for discussion and questions o o 5 D o
when appropriate. 3 43% 3 43% 1 14% 0 0% 7 100%
14. Th thods f ti tent
eﬁecti\olaeme ods for presenting content were 3 50% 2 23% 1 17% 0 0% 6 100%
15. Th has hel toi in clinical
pgrforni:::ése as helped me to improve in clinica 2 20% 5 i 0 0% 0 0% - 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 3 43% 4 57% 0 0% 0 0% 7 100%
objectives.
17. to oth i jor, | |

Compared to other courses in my major, | would 4 57% 3 43% 0 0% 0 0% 7 100%

rate this course as effective.

Nursing Program Theory Survey, Winter 2014
De Anza College Research
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course and Instructor, Winter -2014

Clavijo 82P
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 5 42% 7 58% 0 0% 0 0% 12 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 6 50% 6 50% 0 0% 0 0% 12 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate for the credit received. 5 w2 6 Bl 0 W 1 & 12 g
4.Th lexity of th iate f
‘The complexity of the course was appropriate for 5 o - o 0 0% O 0% 12 100%
this level.
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful " . . " "
for meeting the objectives. 3 30% 3 30% 3 30% 1 10% 10 100%
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group 5 45% 5 45% 1 9% 0 0% 11 100%
activities, etc) were relevant to the course objectives.
7. The out-of-class suggested reading and AV " . 0 0 "
assignments were accessible. 4 e 6 G 0 W 0 W 10 g
8. The a33|gn_ed reading and AVs for this course 4 20% 6 60% 0 0% 0 0% 10 100%
were appropriate.
9. The tests (quizzes, etc) in this course related to the . . o 0 D
course objectives. 5 42% 7 58% 0 0% 0 0% 12 100%
10. The assigned papers for this course contributed 0 0 o o o
to the achievement of course objectives. 5 A 4 s 1 e 1 e 1 Ay
11. The course was well structured (i.e., the
0, 0,
progression seemed logical). 5 g 5 e 1 - 0 i 11 o
12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course were
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate. 5 42% 6 50% 1 8% 0 0% 12 100%
13. Class time allowed for discussion and questions
0, 0,
when appropriate. 4 33% 6 50% 1 8% 1 8% 12 100%
14. Th th f ti tent
he me ods for presenting content were 5 45% 6 550 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
effective.
15. The course has helped me to improve in clinical o 0
performance. 4 33% 7 58% 1 8% 0 0% 12 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 5 42% 7 58% 0 0% 0 0% 12 100%
objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, | would 3 25% 8 67% 1 8% 0 0% 12 100%

rate this course as effective.

Nursing Program Theory Survey, Winter 2014
De Anza College Research
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course and Instructor, Winter -2014

Cozzens 84
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree Total

Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 8 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 8 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 8 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 8 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate for the credit received. 7 Bl 1 e 0 W 0 W 8 g
4..The complexity of the course was appropriate for 7 88% 1 13% 0 0% 0 0% 8 100%
this level.
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful 7 . . 0 "
for meeting the objectives. 5 G 2 i 1 e 0 W 8 g
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group 6 86% 1 14% 0 0% 0 0% 7 100%
activities, etc) were relevant to the course objectives.
7. The out-of-class suggested reading and AV " 0 0 0 "
assignments were accessible. 7 oo 0 W 0 W 0 W 7 g
8. The assign_ed reading and AVs for this course 7 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 7 100%
were appropriate.
9. The tests (quizzes, etc) in this course related to the o 0
course objectives. 6 75% 2 25% 0 0% 0 0% 8 100%
10. The as_sngned papers for thls_cogrse contributed 6 75% 1 13% 1 13% 0 0% 8 100%
to the achievement of course objectives.
11. The course was well structured (i.e., the

0, 0,

progression seemed logical). 7 i 1 ek 0 v 0 i 8 o
12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course were

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate. 7 88% 1 13% 0 0% 0 0% 8 100%
13. Class time allowed for discussion and questions

0, 0,

when appropriate. 7 88% 1 13% 0 0% 0 0% 8 100%
14. The methods for presenting content were
effoctive presenting W 7 88% 1 13% 0 0% 0 0% 8 100%
15. The course has helped me to improve in clinical o 0
performance. 7 88% 1 13% 0 0% 0 0% 8 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 7 88% 1 13% 0 0% 0 0% 8 100%
objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, | would 7 88% 1 13% 0 0% 0 0% 8 100%

rate this course as effective.

Nursing Program Theory Survey, Winter 2014
De Anza College Research
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course and Instructor, Winter -2014

Hanna 81
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree Total

Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate for the credit received. 0 T 0 W 0 W 0 W 0 g
4..The complexity of the course was appropriate for 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
this level.
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful " 0 0 0 "
for meeting the objectives. 0 T 0 W 0 W 0 W 0 g
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
activities, etc) were relevant to the course objectives.
7. The out-of-class suggested reading and AV " 0 0 0 "
assignments were accessible. 0 T 0 W 0 W 0 W 0 g
8.Th igned readi d AVs for thi

e assigned reading an s for this course 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% O 0% 0 100%

were appropriate.
9. The tests (quizzes, etc) in this course related to the o o o 0 D
course objectives. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
10. The assigned papers for this course contributed o o o o o
to the achievement of course objectives. 0 e 0 W 0 s 0 - 0 Ay
11. The course was well structured (i.e., the

0, 0, 0, 0,
progression seemed logical). 0 i 0 v 0 v 0 i 0 o
12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course were

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
13. Class time allowed for discussion and questions

0, 0, 0, 0,
when appropriate. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
14. The methods for presenting content were o o 0 o o
effective. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
15. The course has helped me to improve in clinical o o o 0
performance. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, | would 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%

rate this course as effective.

Nursing Program Theory Survey, Winter 2014
De Anza College Research

22



Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course and Instructor, Winter -2014

Hanna 81P
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree Total

Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate for the credit received. 0 T 0 W 0 W 0 W 0 g
4..The complexity of the course was appropriate for 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
this level.
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful " 0 0 0 "
for meeting the objectives. 0 T 0 W 0 W 0 W 0 g
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
activities, etc) were relevant to the course objectives.
7. The out-of-class suggested reading and AV " 0 0 0 "
assignments were accessible. 0 T 0 W 0 W 0 W 0 g
8.Th igned readi d AVs for thi

e assigned reading an s for this course 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% O 0% 0 100%

were appropriate.
9. The tests (quizzes, etc) in this course related to the o o o 0 D
course objectives. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
10. The as_sngned papers for thls_cogrse contributed 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
to the achievement of course objectives.
11. The course was well structured (i.e., the

0, 0, 0, 0,
progression seemed logical). 0 i 0 v 0 v 0 i 0 o
12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course were

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
13. Class time allowed for discussion and questions

0, 0, 0, 0,
when appropriate. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
14. The methods for presenting content were o o 0 o o
effective. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
15. The course has helped me to improve in clinical o o o 0
performance. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, | would 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%

rate this course as effective.

Nursing Program Theory Survey, Winter 2014
De Anza College Research
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course and Instructor, Winter -2014

Hanna 85
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree Total

Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate for the credit received. 0 T 0 W 0 W 0 W 0 g
4..The complexity of the course was appropriate for 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
this level.
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful " 0 0 0 "
for meeting the objectives. 0 T 0 W 0 W 0 W 0 g
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
activities, etc) were relevant to the course objectives.
7. The out-of-class suggested reading and AV " 0 0 0 "
assignments were accessible. 0 T 0 W 0 W 0 W 0 g
8.Th igned readi d AVs for thi

e assigned reading an s for this course 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% O 0% 0 100%

were appropriate.
9. The tests (quizzes, etc) in this course related to the o o o 0 D
course objectives. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
10. The as_sngned papers for thls_cogrse contributed 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
to the achievement of course objectives.
11. The course was well structured (i.e., the

0, 0, 0, 0,
progression seemed logical). 0 i 0 v 0 v 0 i 0 o
12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course were

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
13. Class time allowed for discussion and questions

0, 0, 0, 0,
when appropriate. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
14. The methods for presenting content were o o 0 o o
effective. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
15. The course has helped me to improve in clinical o o o 0
performance. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, | would 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course and Instructor, Winter -2014

Hanna 85A
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree Total

Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate for the credit received. 0 T 0 W 0 W 0 W 0 g
4..The complexity of the course was appropriate for 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
this level.
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful " 0 0 0 "
for meeting the objectives. 0 T 0 W 0 W 0 W 0 g
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
activities, etc) were relevant to the course objectives.
7. The out-of-class suggested reading and AV " 0 0 0 "
assignments were accessible. 0 T 0 W 0 W 0 W 0 g
8.Th igned readi d AVs for thi

e assigned reading an s for this course 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% O 0% 0 100%

were appropriate.
9. The tests (quizzes, etc) in this course related to the o o o 0 D
course objectives. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
10. The assigned papers for this course contributed o o o D o
to the achievement of course objectives. 0 ol 0 o 0 o 0 0t 0 i
11. The course was well structured (i.e., the

0, 0, 0, 0,
progression seemed logical). 0 i 0 v 0 v 0 i 0 o
12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course were

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
13. Class time allowed for discussion and guestions

0, 0, 0, 0,
when appropriate. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
14. The methods for presenting content were o o 0 o o
effective. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
15. The course has helped me to improve in clinical o o o 0
performance. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, | would 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course and Instructor, Winter -2014

Hrycyk 83
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 10 56% 8 44% 0 0% 0 0% 18 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 10 56% 8 44% 0 0% 0 0% 18 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate for the credit received. 9 S 9 Bl 0 W 0 W 18 g
4.Th lexity of th iate f
‘The complexity of the course was appropriate for s e 10 o 0 0% O 0% 18 100%
this level.
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful . . 0 0 "
for meeting the objectives. 7 41% 10 59% 0 0% 0 0% 17 100%
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group 8 47% 9 53% 0 0% 0 0% 17 100%
activities, etc) were relevant to the course objectives.
7. The out-of-class suggested reading and AV 0 . 0 0 "
assignments were accessible. 7 e 8 S 1 & 0 W 16 g
8. The a33|gn_ed reading and AVs for this course 8 47% 9 53% 0 0% 0 0% 17 100%
were appropriate.
9. The tests (quizzes, etc) in this course related to the . . o 0 D
course objectives. 10 59% 7 41% 0 0% 0 0% 17 100%
10. The assigned papers for this course contributed 0 0 o o o
to the achievement of course objectives. 8 A 9 s 0 s 0 - 1 Ay
11. The course was well structured (i.e., the
0, 0,
progression seemed logical). 1 Bl 7 Sl 0 v 0 i 18 o
12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course were
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate. 10 56% 8 44% 0 0% 0 0% 18 100%
13. Class time allowed for discussion and questions
0,
when appropriate. 8 44% 7 39% 2 11% 1 6% 18 100%
14. Th th f ti tent
he me ods for presenting content were 8 7% 8 7% 0 0% 1 6% 17 100%
effective.
15. The course has helped me to improve in clinical o 0
performance. 8 44% 10 56% 0 0% 0 0% 18 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 6 33% 12 67% 0 0% 0 0% 18 100%
objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, | would o 0
rate this course as effective. 9 Sl 9 Sl 0 v 0 i 18 o
0
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course and Instructor, Winter -2014

Hrycyk 83A
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 6 86% 1 14% 0 0% 0 0% 7 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 5 83% 1 17% 0 0% 0 0% 6 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate for the credit received. 6 Bl 1 e 0 W 0 W 7 g
4..The complexity of the course was appropriate for 6 86% 1 14% 0 0% 0 0% 7 100%
this level.
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful 7 . 0 0 "
for meeting the objectives. 6 Bl 1 e 0 W 0 W 7 g
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group 6 86% 1 14% 0 0% 0 0% 7 100%
activities, etc) were relevant to the course objectives.
7. The out-of-class suggested reading and AV . . 0 0 "
assignments were accessible. 5 i 2 A 0 W 0 W 7 g
8. The a33|gn_ed reading and AVs for this course 5 71% 2 29% 0 0% 0 0% 7 100%
were appropriate.
9. The tests (quizzes, etc) in this course related to the . . o 0 D
course objectives. 6 86% 1 14% 0 0% 0 0% 7 100%
10. The assigned papers for this course contributed o o o D o
to the achievement of course objectives. 6 i 1 v 0 o 0 0t 7 i
11. The course was well structured (i.e., the
0, 0,
progression seemed logical). 5 i 2 A 0 v 0 i 7 o
12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course were
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate. 7 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 7 100%
13. Class time allowed for discussion and questions
0, 0, 0,
when appropriate. 7 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 7 100%
14. The methods for presenting content were 5 5 0 o o
effective. 6 86% 1 14% 0 0% 0 0% 7 100%
15. The course has helped me to improve in clinical o 0
performance. 6 86% 1 14% 0 0% 0 0% 7 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 6 86% 1 14% 0 0% 0 0% 7 100%
objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, | would 6 86% 1 14% 0 0% 0 0% 7 100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course and Instructor, Winter -2014

Hrycyk 83P
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree Total
Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 14 70% 6 30% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 15 75% 5 25% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate for the credit received. 15 i 5 i 0 W 0 W 20 g
4..The complexity of the course was appropriate for 14 70% 5 25% 1 5% 0 0% 20 100%
this level.
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful . . 0 0 "
for meeting the objectives. 11 61% 6 33% 1 6% 0 0% 18 100%
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group 12 60% 7 35% 1 5% 0 0% 20 100%
activities, etc) were relevant to the course objectives.
7. The out-of-class suggested reading and AV 7 . 0 0 "
assignments were accessible. 11 SRV 9 e 0 W 0 W 20 g
8. The a33|gn_ed reading and AVs for this course 1 58% 8 12% 0 0% 0 0% 19 100%
were appropriate.
9. The tests (quizzes, etc) in this course related to the . . o 0 D
course objectives. 14 70% 6 30% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
10. The assigned papers for this course contributed 0 0 o o o
to the achievement of course objectives. 1 B 6 s 1 & 0 - 18 Ay
11. The course was well structured (i.e., the
0, 0,
progression seemed logical). 1 <l 9 e 0 v 0 i 20 o
12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course were
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate. 13 65% 7 35% 0 0% 0 0% 20 100%
13. Class time allowed for discussion and guestions
0, 0,
when appropriate. 13 65% 5 25% 1 5% 1 5% 20 100%
14. Th th f ti tent
he me ods for presenting content were 13 65% 6 30% 1 5% 0 0% 20 100%
effective.
15. The course has helped me to improve in clinical o 5
performance. 13 65% 6 30% 0 0% 1 5% 20 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 14 74% 5 26% 0 0% 0 0% 19 100%
objectives.
17.C d to oth i jor, | Id
ompared to other courses in my major, | wou 13 65% 6 30% 1 5% 0 0% 20 100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course and Instructor, Winter -2014

Libova 83
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree Total

Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 1 33% 2 67% 0 0% 0 0% 3 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 3 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 3 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate for the credit received. 2 i 1 S 0 W 0 W 3 g
ii;'ﬁ\;z(l)mplexity of the course was appropriate for 2 67% 1 33% 0 0% 0 0% 3 100%
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful 0 . 0 0 "
for meeting the objectives. 2 i 1 S 0 W 0 W 3 g
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group 2 67% 1 33% 0 0% 0 0% 3 100%
activities, etc) were relevant to the course objectives.
7. The out-of-class suggested reading and AV 7 . 0 0 "
assignments were accessible. 1 S 2 i 0 W 0 W 3 g
\E,!\;erzzs;i%r:;?ereading and AVs for this course 2 67% 1 33% 0 0% 0 0% 3 100%
gézgztgsjt:égyézszes, etc) in this course related to the 3 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 3 100%
10. The assigned papers for this course contributed o o o D o
to the achievement of course objectives. 2 i 1 SRPE 0 o 0 0t 3 i
11. The course was well structured (i.e., the

0, 0,

progression seemed logical). 1 SR 2 G 0 v 0 i 3 o
12. The lect trati inth
appm;i:tz ures/demonstrations in the course were 2 67% 1 33% 0 0% 0 0% 3 100%
;i.eilgzz:g;ﬁ;iowed for discussion and questions 3 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 3 100%
14. The methods for presenting content were
effoctive presenting W 2 67% 1 33% 0 0% 0 0% 3 100%
Fl)g.rf';?;;:r?éjerse has helped me to improve in clinical 3 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 3 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 3 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 3 100%
objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, | would 3 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 3 100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course and Instructor, Winter -2014

Libova 83A
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree Total

Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate for the credit received. 0 T 0 W 0 W 0 W 0 g
4..The complexity of the course was appropriate for 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
this level.
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful " 0 0 0 "
for meeting the objectives. 0 T 0 W 0 W 0 W 0 g
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
activities, etc) were relevant to the course objectives.
7. The out-of-class suggested reading and AV " 0 0 0 "
assignments were accessible. 0 T 0 W 0 W 0 W 0 g
8.Th igned readi d AVs for thi

e assigned reading an s for this course 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% O 0% 0 100%

were appropriate.
9. The tests (quizzes, etc) in this course related to the o o o 0 D
course objectives. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
10. The assigned papers for this course contributed o o o D o
to the achievement of course objectives. 0 ol 0 o 0 o 0 0t 0 i
11. The course was well structured (i.e., the

0, 0, 0, 0,
progression seemed logical). 0 i 0 v 0 v 0 i 0 o
12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course were

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
13. Class time allowed for discussion and guestions

0, 0, 0, 0,
when appropriate. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
14. The methods for presenting content were o o 0 o o
effective. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
15. The course has helped me to improve in clinical o o o 0
performance. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, | would 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course and Instructor, Winter -2014

Libova 83P
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree Total

Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate for the credit received. 0 T 0 W 0 W 0 W 0 g
4..The complexity of the course was appropriate for 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
this level.
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful " 0 0 0 "
for meeting the objectives. 0 T 0 W 0 W 0 W 0 g
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
activities, etc) were relevant to the course objectives.
7. The out-of-class suggested reading and AV " 0 0 0 "
assignments were accessible. 0 T 0 W 0 W 0 W 0 g
8.Th igned readi d AVs for thi

e assigned reading an s for this course 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% O 0% 0 100%

were appropriate.
9. The tests (quizzes, etc) in this course related to the o o o 0 D
course objectives. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
10. The assigned papers for this course contributed o o o D o
to the achievement of course objectives. 0 ol 0 o 0 o 0 0t 0 i
11. The course was well structured (i.e., the

0, 0, 0, 0,
progression seemed logical). 0 i 0 v 0 v 0 i 0 o
12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course were

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
13. Class time allowed for discussion and guestions

0, 0, 0, 0,
when appropriate. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
14. The methods for presenting content were o o 0 o o
effective. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
15. The course has helped me to improve in clinical o o o 0
performance. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, | would 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course and Instructor, Winter -2014

ONeill 84C
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree Total

Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate for the credit received. 0 T 0 W 0 W 0 W 0 g
4..The complexity of the course was appropriate for 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
this level.
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful " 0 0 0 "
for meeting the objectives. 0 T 0 W 0 W 0 W 0 g
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
activities, etc) were relevant to the course objectives.
7. The out-of-class suggested reading and AV " 0 0 0 "
assignments were accessible. 0 T 0 W 0 W 0 W 0 g
8.Th igned readi d AVs for thi

e assigned reading an s for this course 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% O 0% 0 100%

were appropriate.
9. The tests (quizzes, etc) in this course related to the o o o 0 D
course objectives. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
10. The assigned papers for this course contributed o o o D o
to the achievement of course objectives. 0 ol 0 o 0 o 0 0t 0 i
11. The course was well structured (i.e., the

0, 0, 0, 0,
progression seemed logical). 0 i 0 v 0 v 0 i 0 o
12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course were

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
13. Class time allowed for discussion and questions

0, 0, 0, 0,
when appropriate. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
14. The methods for presenting content were o o 0 o o
effective. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
15. The course has helped me to improve in clinical o o o 0
performance. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
objectives.
17.C d to oth i jor, | Id

ompared to other courses in my major, | wou 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course and Instructor, Winter -2014

ONeill 86
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree Total

Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate for the credit received. 0 T 0 W 0 W 0 W 0 g
4..The complexity of the course was appropriate for 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
this level.
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful " 0 0 0 "
for meeting the objectives. 0 T 0 W 0 W 0 W 0 g
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
activities, etc) were relevant to the course objectives.
7. The out-of-class suggested reading and AV " 0 0 0 "
assignments were accessible. 0 T 0 W 0 W 0 W 0 g
8.Th igned readi d AVs for thi

e assigned reading an s for this course 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% O 0% 0 100%

were appropriate.
9. The tests (quizzes, etc) in this course related to the o o o 0 D
course objectives. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
10. The as_sngned papers for thls_cogrse contributed 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
to the achievement of course objectives.
11. The course was well structured (i.e., the

0, 0, 0, 0,
progression seemed logical). 0 i 0 v 0 v 0 i 0 o
12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course were

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
13. Class time allowed for discussion and questions

0, 0, 0, 0,
when appropriate. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
14. The methods for presenting content were o o 0 o o
effective. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
15. The course has helped me to improve in clinical o o o 0
performance. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
objectives.
17.C d to oth i jor, | Id

ompared to other courses in my major, | wou 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course and Instructor, Winter -2014

Peurifoy 82
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree Total

Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate for the credit received. 0 T 0 W 0 W 0 W 0 g
4..The complexity of the course was appropriate for 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
this level.
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful " 0 0 0 "
for meeting the objectives. 0 T 0 W 0 W 0 W 0 g
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
activities, etc) were relevant to the course objectives.
7. The out-of-class suggested reading and AV " 0 0 0 "
assignments were accessible. 0 T 0 W 0 W 0 W 0 g
8.Th igned readi d AVs for thi

e assigned reading an s for this course 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% O 0% 0 100%

were appropriate.
9. The tests (quizzes, etc) in this course related to the o o o 0 D
course objectives. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
10. The assigned papers for this course contributed o o o D o
to the achievement of course objectives. 0 ol 0 o 0 o 0 0t 0 i
11. The course was well structured (i.e., the

0, 0, 0, 0,
progression seemed logical). 0 i 0 v 0 v 0 i 0 o
12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course were

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
13. Class time allowed for discussion and guestions

0, 0, 0, 0,
when appropriate. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
14. The methods for presenting content were o o 0 o o
effective. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
15. The course has helped me to improve in clinical o o o 0
performance. 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%
objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, | would 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course and Instructor, Winter -2014

Sherwood 85

Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree Total

Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 1 50% 0 0% 1 50% 0 0% 2 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 0 0% 2 100% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate for the credit received. 0 T 1 Bl 1 Bl 0 W 2 g
4..The complexity of the course was appropriate for 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100%
this level.
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful " 0 0 0 "
for meeting the objectives. 2 oo 0 W 0 W 0 W 2 g
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group 0 0% 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 2 100%
activities, etc) were relevant to the course objectives.
7. The out-of-class suggested reading and AV " . 0 0 "
assignments were accessible. 1 S 1 S 0 W 0 W 2 g
8. The a33|gn_ed reading and AVs for this course 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100%
were appropriate.
9. The tests (quizzes, etc) in this course related to the . . o 0 D
course objectives. 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100%
10. The assigned papers for this course contributed o o o D o
to the achievement of course objectives. 0 ol 1 i 1 i 0 0t 2 i
11. The course was well structured (i.e., the

0, 0,
progression seemed logical). 0 i 0 v 1 Sl 1 sl 2 o
12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course were

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate. 0 0% 1 50% 0 0% 1 50% 2 100%
13. Class time allowed for discussion and questions

0, 0,
when appropriate. 0 0% 1 50% 0 0% 1 50% 2 100%
14. Th th f ti tent

he me ods for presenting content were 0 0% 1 50% 0 0% 1 50% 2 100%

effective.
15. The course has helped me to improve in clinical o o 0
performance. 0 0% 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 0 0% 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, | would 0 0% 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%

rate this course as effective.
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Nursing Theory Survey Results by Course and Instructor, Winter -2014

Sherwood 85A

Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree Total

Question N % N % N % N % N %
1. The course objectives were clear. 1 25% 0 0% 3 75% 0 0% 4 100%
2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 1 25% 3 75% 0 0% 0 0% 4 100%
3. The amount of work required for this course was

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate for the credit received. 1 S 0 W 1 S 1 sl 3 g
4..The complexity of the course was appropriate for 1 25% 3 75% 0 0% 0 0% 4 100%
this level.
5. The required textbook for this course was helpful " . 0 0 "
for meeting the objectives. 2 S 2 Bl 0 W 0 W 4 g
6. The out-of-class assignments (eg AV, group 1 33% 2 67% 0 0% 0 0% 3 100%
activities, etc) were relevant to the course objectives.
7. The out-of-class suggested reading and AV " . 0 0 "
assignments were accessible. 1 S 1 S 0 W 0 W 2 g
8. The a33|gn_ed reading and AVs for this course 2 50% 2 50% 0 0% 0 0% 4 100%
were appropriate.
9. The tests (quizzes, etc) in this course related to the . . . 0 D
course objectives. 1 25% 2 50% 1 25% 0 0% 4 100%
10. The as_sngned papers for thls_cogrse contributed 1 33% 1 33% 0 0% 1 33% 3 100%
to the achievement of course objectives.
11. The course was well structured (i.e., the

0,

progression seemed logical). ! B 0 B ! a3 2 S 4 Moz
12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course were

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
appropriate. 1 25% 0 0% 2 50% 1 25% 4 100%
13. Class time allowed for discussion and questions
when appropriate. 1 25% 1 25% 1 25% 1 25% 4 100%
14. Th th f ti tent

he me ods for presenting content were 1 33% 0 0% 1 33% 1 33% 3 100%

effective.
15. The course has helped me to improve in clinical 0
performance. 1 25% 1 25% 2 50% 0 0% 4 100%
16. The topics covered in exams and assignments
for this course were consistent with the course 1 33% 2 67% 0 0% 0 0% 3 100%
objectives.
17. Compared to other courses in my major, | would 1 25% 0 0% 3 75% 0 0% 4 100%

rate this course as effective.
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